
36

38 37

Aardwolf Drop Bottom Bin (Model: ADBB-2000) 
ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

Update: October 20th , 2020

POSITION DESCRIPTION

1 Frame

2 Bin

3 Door

 4 Locking
 

Shaft

5 Support
 

Part

6 Hand
 
Lever

7 Extension
 
Spring

8 Bolt
 
M10x60

9 Round Bar

10 Nut
 
M10

11 Washer
 
Ø10

12 Pin Ø10 - 01
  

13 Nut M12

14 Nut M20

15 Washer Ø20

16 Thread Shaft M20

17 Connecting Rod

18 Pin Ø10 - 02 

19 Knuckle Mechanical 

20 Pull Rod 

21 Connecting Bar

22 Hook  

23 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M12x28

24 Cover

25 Round
 
Head

 
Screw

 
M8x12

26 Small
 
Extension

 
Spring

27 Socket
 
Head

 
M8x40

28 Socket
 
Head

 
M8x20

29 Locking
 
Handle

30 Adjust
 
Bar

31 Rubber
 
Plate

3

3

2

6

Countersunk
 
Flat

 
Head

 
Screw

 
M8x20

33 Washer
 
Ø12

3

3

3

4

8

5

B

Handles Grip

Roller

Locking Bush

Countersunk Flat Head Screw M6x16

ushing

PARTS LIST
QTY.

01

01

02

04

02

02

04

02

01

02

08

06

04

04

04

04

02

08

02

02

04

04

04

02

08

02

02

02

04

02

02

06

04

0

0

04

04

04

4

2

CODE

 ADBB2000-01

ADBB2000-02

ADBB2000-03

ADBB2000-04

ADBB2000-05

ADBB2000-06

ADBB2000-07

ADBB2000-08

ADBB2000-09

ADBB2000-10

ADBB2000-11

ADBB2000-12

ADBB2000-13

ADBB2000-14

ADBB2000-15

ADBB2000-16

ADBB2000-17

ADBB2000-18

ADBB2000-19

ADBB2000-20

ADBB2000-21

ADBB2000-22

ADBB2000-23

ADBB2000-24

ADBB2000-25

ADBB2000-26

ADBB2000-27

ADBB2000-28

ADBB2000-29

ADBB2000-30

ADBB2000-31

ADBB2000-32

ADBB2000-33

A

A

A

A

A

D

D

D

D

D

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

2

2

2

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

-

-

-

-

-

3

3

3

3

3

4

5

6

8

7

1

2

30
31

32

29

6

35

8

10
11

12

13

9
7

14
15

16

3

4

37


	Page 1

